

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12566-12567/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in SCA No.6965/2008
and Order dated 07/07/2008 in LPA No.567/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KALUBHAI BHUPATBHAI VALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALUBHAI GOLANBHAI VALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...../2008
(CC NO. 12658-12659, 12725-12726 & 12861-12862 of 2008)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER