

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents in
all the matters except respondent No.1 in SLP 28781/2008
and respondent No.2 in SLP 29073/2008.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by
registered post A.D. Counsel for the petitioner is
exempted from filing spare copies of the pleadings.

List the matter on 16.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

d