

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31284-31285/2008

KALUBHAI BHUPATBHAI VALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALUBHAI GOLANBHAI VALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/ c of the impugned Judgment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28781 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28786 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28790 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29049 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29073 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29074 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31434 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31435 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31436 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31439 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31441 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31445-31446 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31447-31448 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31449-31450 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. Faraz Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs    Sheela Goel,Adv.  
Ms.    Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr.    Somanath Padhan,Adv.  
Mr.    Abhishek Roy,Adv.  
Mrs    Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 29073/2008 has been served but there is no appearance for that respondent.

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 28781/2008 has not been served.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.1 through the concerned Trial Court, details of which shall be furnished by the counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 7.5.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG