

LISTED ON:
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3011-12, 3013, 3014, 3015, 3016, 3017, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021, 3022, 3023, 3024-25, 3026-3027, 3028-29 of 2011

KALUBHAI BHUPATBHAI VALA ...APPELLANT
-VERSUS-
BALUBHAI GOLABHAI VALA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th March, 2011 when the Court was pleased to passed the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.**

The interim order passed by this Court on 15th December, 2008 shall continue to be in operation till the pendency of these appeals."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the service position in the matters above mentioned are as follows:

S No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Name of Respondents	Service Position	Remarks
1.	3011-3012 of 2011	2	Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Sheela Goel, Advocate, Respondent No. 2 is served at SLP stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on his behalf. Servie is complete.	Ready
2.	3013 of 2011	3	Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 & 3 are represented through Ms. Sheela Goel and Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocates Respectively. Service is complete.	Ready
3.	3014 of 2011	3	Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 & 3 are represented through Ms. Sheela Goel and Ms.	Ready

			Hemantika Wahi, Advocates Respectively. Service is complete.	
4.	3015 of 2011	3	Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 & 3 are represented through Ms. Sheela Goel and Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocates Respectively. Service is complete.	Ready
5.	3016 of 2011	3	Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 & 3 are represented through Ms. Sheela Goel and Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocates Respectively. Service is complete.	Ready
6.	3017 of 2011	3	Respondent No. 1 is represented through M/s. Karanjawala and company, Advocates. Respondent No. 2 is served at SLP Stage. Respondent No. 3 is served through High Court but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf so far. Service is complete.	Ready
7.	3018 of 2011	3	Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Ms. Sheela Goel and Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 3 is served at SLP stage but no has filed vakalatnama on his behalf so far. Service is complete.	Ready
8.	3019 of 2011	5	Respondent No. 5 is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are served at at SLP Stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf so far. Service is complete.	Ready
9.	3020 of 2011	5	Respondent No. 5 is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate. Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are served at SLP stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on their	Ready

			behalf so far. Service is complete.	
10.	3021 of 2011	5	Respondent No. 5 is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wah, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are served at SLP Stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf so far. Service is complete.	Ready
11.	3022 of 2011	5	Respondent No. 5 is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wah, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are served at SLP Stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf so far. Service is complete.	Ready
12.	3023 of 2011	5	Respondent No. 5 is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wah, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are served at SLP Stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf so far. Service is complete.	Ready
13.	3024-3025 of 2011	5	Respondent No. 5 is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wah, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are served at SLP Stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf so far. Service is complete.	Ready
14.	3026-3027 of 2011	3	All the three respondents are served at SLP Stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf so far. Service is complete.	Ready
15.	3028-3029 of 2011	3	All the three respondents are served at SLP Stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf so far. Service is complete.	Ready

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2015.

ASSISANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
2. Ms. Sheela Goel, Advocate
3. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
4. M/s. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate

ASSISANT REGISTRAR